Staff went on to state that some of the postcard 

templates are crooked on the sheets. Staff presented a quote showing how much a postcard 

costs versus switching the bill format to a full sheet of paper. Staff states that the difference 

in price between these two is about one hundred and seven dollars ($107). Mayor Elliott 

stated that this does not include re-reads or disconnect notices. Staff reached out to other 

cities for how they print utility bills. Staff stated that a consultant believed that the cost to 

switch over in the ERP would be around two thousand dollars ($2,000).

[...]

Staff stated that they were not sure that this had been done since 2023 but did get completed 

this year. Rates will change to bill down to the gallon and will show on the March bill if 

approved. Staff stated that the last average was set to four thousand gallons (4,000). Based 

off of current number the average is three thousand five hundred and forty-six (3,546) 

gallons. Staff stated that the city average is used until a resident’s average can be calculated 

in the winter months. Staff stated that the average can be changed in the system. Council 

Member Burch asked if this would require an ordinance. Staff stated that we could put it in

[...]

Residents on septic systems outside of city limits are in the report are unaffected by this 

change. Mayor Elliott requested an ordinance be brought to Council at the next Council 

meeting.  

A MOTION WAS MADE BY COUNCIL MEMBER DYE, SECONDED BY COUNCIL 

MEMBER BURCH TO ADJUST THE AVERAGE SEWER RATE TO THREE 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND FORTY-SIX (3,546) GALLONS. 

MOTION CARRIES 4-0.  

H.9. ACCEPT THE 2025 Q4 TREASURY REPORT. 

Staff stated that this got approved but that their signature did not make it on the copy in the 

packet. They reiterated that a negative in the pending payables is allowable.